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ACCREDITATION TIMELINES 

 

COLLEGE OF ETM 

 
Name of Accrediting 

Association 

Program(s) Accredited Date of  

First/Last 

Accreditation 

Accreditation 

Status Award 

Self-Study/  

Interim Report Due 

RFE 

Visit/Report 

must be 

Submitted by: 

Date  

of  

Visit 

Accredited to: 

ABET – ETAC 

(formerly TAC) 
Engineering Technology 

Accreditation Commission 

 

 

 

Computer Engr Tech (AE) 

Computer Engr Tech (BS) 

 

Software Engr Tech (AE) 

Software Engr Tech (BS) 

 

Electronics Engr Tech (BS) 

 

Embedded Systems Engr Tech (BS) 

 

Manufacturing Engr Tech (BS) 

 

Mechanical Engr Tech (BS) 

1970 14-15 

1970 14-15 

 

10-1-07 14-15 

1991 14-15 

 

1970 14-15 

 

2012 14-15 

 

1985 14-15 

 

1970 14-15 

Accredited 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

Self-Study due   7-1-20 

Self-Study due   7-1-20 

 

Self-Study due   7-1-20 

Self-Study due   7-1-20 

 

Self-Study due  7-1-20 

 

Self-Study due 7-1-20 

 

Self-Study due   7-1-20 

 

Self-Study due   7-1-20 

1-31-20 

1-31-20 

 

1-31-20 

1-31-20 

 

1-31-20 

 

 1-31-20 

 

1-31-20 

 

1-31-20 

F 14 

F 14 

 

F 14 

F 14 

 

F 14 

 

F14 

 

F 14 

 

F 14 

9-30-2021 

9-30-2021 

 

9-30-2021 

9-30-2021 

 

9-30-2021 

 

9-30-2021 

 

9-30-2021 

 

9-30-2021 

        

ABET – ASAC 
Applied Science 

Accreditation Commission 

Geomatics (BS) 

 

1985 10-06 

 

Accredited 

 

Self-Study         7-1-18 

 

1-31-18 F 18 9-30-2019 

 

        

ABET – EAC 
Engineering Accreditation 

Commission 

 

Civil Engineering (BS) 

 

Electrical Engineering (BS) 

 

Mechanical Engineering (BS) 

 

Renewable Energy Engineering (BS) 

1998 04-05 

 

2010 10-01 

 

10-1-07 08-09 

 

09-10 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

 

Accredited 

Self-Study         7-1-16 

 

 Self-Study 7-1-16 

 

Self-Study          7-1-16 

 

Self-Study          7-1-16 

1-31-16 

 

1-31-16 

 

1-31-16 

 

1-31-16 

F 16 

 

F 16 

 

F 16 

 

F 16 

9-30-2017 

 

9-30-2017 

 

9-30-2017 

 

9-30-2017 

        

IACBE  
International Assembly for 

Collegiate Business Education 

Management (BS), with options in: 07-08 Accredited Self-Study        2-2015  2-2015 April 2015 

 Accounting       

 Entrepreneurship/Small Bus       

 Marketing       

Information Technology (BS),  

 with options in: 

07-08 Accredited 

 

Self-Study       2-2015 

 

 2-2015 

 

April 2015 

 

 Accounting       

 Applications Development       

 Business/Systems Analysis       

 Health Informatics       

Operations Management (BS) 07-08 Accredited Self-Study       2-2015  2-2015 April 2015 
ABET does not accredit Masters Degrees – they’re under NWCCU     AE Associate of Engineering    BS Bachelor of Science    BAS Bachelor of Applied Sciences 


