ACCREDITATION TIMELINES

COLLEGE OF ETM

Name of Accrediting Association	Program(s) Accredited	Date First/ Accredi	Last	Accreditation Status Award	Self-Stu Interim Rej	v	RFE Visit/Report must be Submitted by:	Date of Visit	Accredited to:
ABET – ETAC	Computer Engr Tech (AE)	1970	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study du	ie 7-1-20	1-31-20	F 14	9-30-2021
(formerly TAC) Engineering Technology Accreditation Commission	Computer Engr Tech (BS)	1970	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study du	ie 7-1-20	1-31-20	F 14	9-30-2021
	Software Engr Tech (AE)	10-1-07	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study du	ie 7-1-20	1-31-20	F 14	9-30-2021
	Software Engr Tech (BS)	1991	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study du	ie 7-1-20	1-31-20	F 14	9-30-2021
	Electronics Engr Tech (BS)	1970	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study du	ue 7-1-20	1-31-20	F 14	9-30-2021
	Embedded Systems Engr Tech (BS)	2012	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study d	ue 7-1-20	1-31-20	F14	9-30-2021
	Manufacturing Engr Tech (BS)	1985	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study du	ie 7-1-20	1-31-20	F 14	9-30-2021
	Mechanical Engr Tech (BS)	1970	14-15	Accredited	Self-Study du	ie 7-1-20	1-31-20	F 14	9-30-2021
ABET – ASAC Applied Science Accreditation Commission	Geomatics (BS)	1985	10-06	Accredited	Self-Study	7-1-18	1-31-18	F 18	9-30-2019
ABET – EAC Engineering Accreditation Commission	Civil Engineering (BS)	1998	04-05	Accredited	Self-Study	7-1-16	1-31-16	F 16	9-30-2017
	Electrical Engineering (BS)	2010	10-01	Accredited	Self-Study	7-1-16	1-31-16	F 16	9-30-2017
	Mechanical Engineering (BS)	10-1-07	08-09	Accredited	Self-Study	7-1-16	1-31-16	F 16	9-30-2017
	Renewable Energy Engineering (BS)	09-10		Accredited	Self-Study	7-1-16	1-31-16	F 16	9-30-2017
IACBE International Assembly for Collegiate Business Education	Management (BS), with options in: Accounting Entrepreneurship/Small Bus		07-08	Accredited	Self-Study	2-2015		2-2015	April 2015
	Marketing Information Technology (BS), with options in: Accounting Applications Development		07-08	Accredited	Self-Study	2-2015		2-2015	April 2015
	Business/Systems Analysis Health Informatics Operations Management (BS)		07-08	Accredited	Self-Study	2-2015		2-2015	April 2015

ABET does not accredit Masters Degrees - they're under NWCCU AE Associate of Engineering BS Bachelor of Science BAS Bachelor of Applied Sciences